P.S.C. MO.-No. 24

Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a **Embarq**

First Revised Title Page 1 (CP)
Cancels Original Title Page 1 (CP)

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

FOR

PRIVATE LINE SERVICE

This Tariff applies to Private Line Service furnished or made available by **Embarq Missouri, Inc.,** hereinafter referred to as the Company, and for Private Line Service furnished jointly with a connecting company. This Tariff applies to the portion of such Private Line Service furnished by the Company to the point of connection with the service components of another company for which that company's rates and regulations apply, over service components wholly within the Local Access and Transport Areas (LATAs) of the State of Missouri, between two or more points, all of said points being within a LATAs of the State of Missouri. The schedules of rates and specific regulations are set forth in this Tariff.

(CP)

Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a **Embarq**

Second Revised Adoption Notice Page Cancels First Revised Adoption Notice Page (CP) (CP)

PRIVATE LINE SERVICE
ADOPTION NOTICE

(N)

Effective June 5, 2006, Sprint Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Sprint, changed its corporate name to Embarq Missouri, Inc., d/b/a Embarq. Embarq hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by or adopted by Sprint Missouri, Inc. between May 2, 1997 and June 4, 2006.

(N)

By this notice, Embarq Missouri, Inc. also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Sprint Missouri, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

(N)

Effective July 5, 1996, United Telephone Company of Missouri registered the fictitious name Sprint. Effective May 2, 1997, the Articles of Incorporation were amended to change the corporation name to Sprint Missouri, Inc. Sprint Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Sprint, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by United Telephone Company of Missouri prior to May 2, 1997.

By this notice it also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which the United Telephone Company of Missouri has heretofore filed with said Commission.